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Question 1:

On review of the afore-mentioned RFS, I have a question related to the mandatory criteria:
 
In reference to MT1.1, will the crown consider "senior level positions" that have been staffed on a
contractual basis.  We have placed individual at a senior level on a contractual basis in various Federal
government departments.  Will the crown consuder this experience to fulfill the Mandatory criteria?

Answer 1:

If the position(s) in question, meet the Examples under the “Note” section in MT1.1, then they would be
considered. 

Question 2:

As this is supplier experience, how will the crown evaluate "5 consecutive years" of experience?

Answer 2:

As per MT1.1 the supplier is to demonstrate i.e. through a written submission, that they meet this
requirement. This could be in the form of demonstrated Company history and/or projects.  

Question 3:

A Guide to Managing the Governor in Council Appointments Process, Security Requirement Checklist
Form and Security Requirements Checklist (Annex D):  We noted your initial response to Question 8
regarding security requirements where you referred us to see the Generic Security Requirements
Checklist in Annex D.  However, this is blank.  We also see that there is a  Security Requirement 
Checklist included at the end of this RFSA. Is this a sample? Are we correct in assuming that we do not
need to do anything with respect to the Security Requirement in order to complete and submit this 
RFSA?.

Answer 3:

For reference attached is a copy of the Security Requirements Check List (SRCL). The related security
requirements i.e. based on the attached SRCL, are as per PART 4 - EVALUATION PROCEDURES AND
BASIS OF SELECTION, article 3 - Security Requirement.  

Question 4:

Non-Disclosure Agreement (Annex B):  Do we need to sign and submit this Non-Disclosure Agreement
with our response to this RFSA? Or is this an Agreement to be signed with each Statement of Work?

Answer 4:
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Before providing services under the RFSA we will need to have a signed Non-Disclosure form on file.

 
All other terms and conditions remain the same.
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